


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19370/2025

Ram Kumar Rao S/o Sh. Richh Pal Ram

----Petitioner

Versus

State Bank Of India

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Aditya Mishra

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Fahad Hasan for respondent No.1.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

08/01/2026

Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 submits that the bank account of the petitioner has already been defreezed after placing a lien on some amount and not on the entire amount of Rs. 1,00,000/-.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to obtain instructions from his client.

List the matter on 12.01.2026.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J