


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19370/2025

Ram Kumar Rao S/o Sh. Richh Pal Ram

----Petitioner

Versus

State Bank Of India & Anr.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	None Present
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Annika Anna for Ms. Suruchi Kasliwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

30/03/2026

Learned counsel for the respondent-Bank submits that she has not yet been served with a copy of the writ petition despite the order passed by this Court.

Also, none appears on behalf of the petitioner.

List the matter after three weeks.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J